

CITY OF BEACON CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 2 OF 2024

APPOINTING AMBER GRANT TO THE VACANT AT-LARGE COUNCIL SEAT

WHEREAS, a vacancy currently exists in the At-Large City Council Seat; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to City Charter § 2.04, the Mayor, with the consent of the City Council, shall appoint a qualified individual to fill a vacancy in the City Council until a successor is chosen in accordance with the Public Officers Law; and

WHEREAS, Amber Grant is qualified to serve as an At-Large Council member; and

WHEREAS, New York State Public Officers Law § 42(1) provides that a vacancy occurring three or more months before the general election shall be filled at the next general election thereafter, hence, the successor to the vacant At-Large Council seat shall be required to be voted upon at November 2024 General Election.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor hereby appoints, with the consent of the City Council, Amber Grant to the vacant At-Large Council seat for a term set to expire on December 31, 2024 in accordance with Public Officers Law § 38, and to which a successor shall be elected in accordance Public Officers Law § 42(1) at the November 2024 General Election.

Resolution No. 2 of 2024 Amendments Not on roll call.			Date: January 8, 2024				
			□ 2/3 Required				
			☐ On roll call			□ 3/4 Required	
Motion	Second	Council Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent
		Paloma Wake			X		
		Jeffrey Domanski	X				
	X	Pam Wetherbee	X				
		Molly Rhodes	X				
X		Dan Aymar-Blair	X				
		Mayor Lee Kyriacou	X				
		Motion Carried	x				